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EXHIBIT 5 

(additions are underlined; deletions are [bracketed]) 

* * * * * 

Rules of Cboe EDGX Exchange, Inc. 

* * * * * 

Cboe U.S. Options Fees Schedules 

EDGX Options 

Effective [June]February 1, 202[1]2 

* * * * * 

Fee Codes and Associated Fees: 

 

Fee Code Description Fee/(Rebate) 

* * * * * 

 

OC EDGX Options Opening (Complex Order Book) FREE 

OO EDGX Options Opening (Simple Order Book) FREE 

* * * * * 

 

* * * * * 

8 Complex Order Types 

Applicable to fee codes ZA, ZB, ZC, ZD, ZF, ZG, ZH, ZJ, ZM, ZN, ZR, and ZT.   

The following rates shall apply for executions on the Exchange’s complex order book.  With the 

exception of fee code ZD, standard fee codes shall apply for orders that leg into the Simple 

Book.  As defined in Rule 21.20, the Simple Book is the Exchange’s regular electronic book of 

orders. 

Counter Party: Customer 

 Fee Code Penny Fee Code Non-Penny 

Customer ZC FREE ZC FREE 

Market Maker ZM $0.50 ZN $1.10 
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Professional 

Customer/Firms/ BD/ 

JBO/ and Away MM 

ZT $0.50 ZR $1.10 

All Capacities on the 

Complex Order Book 

Open 

OC FREE OC FREE 

 

Counter Party: Non-Customer 

 Fee Code Penny Fee Code Non-Penny 

Customer ZA ($0.39) ZB ($0.75) 

Non-Customer Add ZF $0.10 ZH $0.10 

Non-Customer Remove ZG $0.47 ZJ $0.75 

All Capacities on the 

Complex Order Book 

Open 

OC FREE OC FREE 

 

* * * * * 


